PROBATE COURT #4

NO. 412.248

ESTATE OF	§ E	N PROBATE	COURT
ELMER H. BRUNSTING,	\$ \$ N	UMBER FOUR	(4) OF
DECEASED	9 § H	IARRIS COUNTY,	TEXAS

PROOF OF DEATH AND OTHER FACTS

On this day, DRINA BRUNSTING ("Affiant"), personally appeared in Open Court, and after being duly sworn, stated the following:

1. Elmer H. Brunsting ("Decedent") died on April 1, 2009, in Houston, Harris County, Texas, at the age of 87 years and four years have not elapsed since the date of Decedent's death.

2. Decedent was domiciled and had a fixed place of residence in this County at the date of death.

3. The document dated January 12, 2005, now shown to me and which purports to be Decedent's Will was never revoked so far as I know.

- 4. A necessity exists for the administration of this Estate.
- 5. No child or children were born of or adopted by Decedent after the date of the Will.
- 6. Decedent was never divorced.
- 7. The Independent Executor named in the Will is Nelva E. Brunsting, but she is now

deceased. The alternate or successor Independent Executor named in the Will is CARL HENRY BRUNSTING, who is not disqualified by law from accepting Letters Testamentary or from serving as Independent Executor, and is entitled to such Letters.

8. Decedent's Will did not name either the State of Texas, a governmental agency of the State of Texas, or a charitable organization as a devisee.

Ð

Page 1 of 2



*

08282012:1125:70105

SIGNED this 28th day of August, 2012.

Auna Funting

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME by DRINA BRUNSTING, this 28th day of

-2-

August, 2012, to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.



STAN STANART COURTY Claim

Clerk of Probate Court No. 4 of Harris County, Texas By

2 NUG 28 AM 10: 08 FILED

Page 2 of 2

Monday, June 20, 2022

Junshi

Mudspeth



I, Teneshia Hudspeth, County Clerk of Harris County, Texas certify that these pages are a true and correct copy of the original record filed and recorded in my office, electronically or hard copy, as it appears on this date.

> Witness my official hand and seal of office This June 20, 2022

Jeneshin Hudopeth

Teneshia Hudspeth, County Clerk Harris County, Texas

Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.